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List of Participants

Country/Organization | Name Title Email
1 . Georges National REDD -
Congo, Republic Boundzanga Coordinator itojose2000@yahoo.fr
2 Climate Change . .
. . nondongo01 mail.com
Congo, Republic Jean Ondongo | Focal Point leanondongo016@gmail.co
Didier M . -
3 Idier _boma Associé didier.mboma@fonaredd-rdc.org
DRC Mazembi .
Programmation
4 Secrétariat Exécultif,
Permanent
A REDD+Programme
Cote d'lvoire Auguste Amon National amonauguste@yahoo.fr
Changement
Climatique
5 Senior Project
. . Officer, Forestry &
Cote d'lvoire E:Io?]ui:isﬁne_ Climate Change - ane_brou@yahoo.fr
National REDD+
Commission
6 L National REDD+
.. Dr.Y . . .
Ethiopia r. Yitebitu Coordinator Yitebitumoges@gmail.com
Moges
7 National REDD+
Charles Secretariat
Ghana Forestry strongmanbowas@yahoo.com
Sarpong Duah -
Commission
Ghana
8 KM specialist,

Climate Change,
National REDD+

Ghana Rayrr_10nd kofi Secretariat, Forestry rksakyi@yahoo.com
Sakyi .
Commission of
Ghana
9 Alfred N. National REDD+ .
Kenya Gichu Coordinator & Focal alfredgichu@yahoo.com
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Point,Kenya

10 Kenva Joram Chair of the Forest Jkagombe@gmail.com
y Kagombe Society of Kenya '
George T. Monitoring and
11 | Liberia Forpoh Evaluation Specialist forpohtee2@gmail.com
REDD + Social
— Moses B. Safeguards Specialist .
12 | Liberia Jaygbah Liberia Forest Sector m.jaygbah@yahoo.com
Program
Coordonnateur
National REDD+
Andrianina Ministére de | - .
13 | Madagascar Rakotosoa ‘Environnement, de andrianinarakotosoa@gmail.com
I’Ecologie et des
Foréts
Responsable de la
. . planification et suivi- S
) e | YO Gaonay | Samton anevront
y programme REDD+ :
L Patrick Coco CRS REDD .
15 | Nigeria Bassey Coordinator, Calabar patrick.basseycoco@yahoo.com
Stakeholder
Engagement
Specialist
16 | Nigeria Antony Atah Cross River State tonyatah@gmail.com
REDD+ Secretariat,
Calabar
National
Dr. Moses M. | Coordinator, Nigeria
17 | Nigeria Ama REDD+ Programme, | mosesmodeyama@gmail.com
Abuja
18 | Uganda Valence Senior Forest Officer | alivalence@gmail.com
Avineituwe
Coordinator, Climate
Mr. Mugumya | Change & Alternate .
19 | Uganda Nyindo Xavier | REDD+ Focal Point xavierm_1962@yahoo.com
20 | Zambia Abel Siampale | Forest Officer a.m.siampale@gmail.com
. Mwale Principal, Forest .
21 | Zambia Maureen Officer mwalerose32@gmail.com
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REPRESENTATIVES FROM IPs, CSOs, REGIONAL PARTNERS AND DONORS

Nominee of the IPs
Regional

Joseph

Secrétaire General
du REPALEAC,
Afrique Centrale

22 Representative for Itongwe 147, Goma, Itojose2000@yahoo.fr
Africa, UN-REDD Democratic Repblic
of Congo
Zambia Climate
CSO Regional Robert Change
23 | Representative for Chimambo Network/Chalimbana | kchimambo@gmail.com
Africa, UN-REDD River Head-waters
Trust
Counsellor/Deputy
. . permanent
24 E%ﬁﬂsls\l;rl\(lv:i%al:i g/la Snc(fbuor;g Representative to Guri.sandborg@mfa.no

UN Environment
and UN-Habitat

European Union

Mr. Sebastian

Deputy Permanent
Representative to

25 Delegation to Kenya Gil UNEP and UN- sehastian.gil @eeas.europa.cu
HABITAT
UNITED NATIONS
Marieke Forestry Officer, ]
26 | FAO Marieke.Sandker@fao.org
Sandker UN-REDD
Minoarivelo Forestry Officer, ) ) o
27 | FAO S Minoarivelo.Randrianarison@fao.org
Randrianarison | UN-REDD
Elsie Regional Technical
28 | UNDP Gyekyewaa Advisor - Africa, elsie.attafuah@undp.org
Attafuah UN-REDD
) Technical Specialist, )
29 | UNDP Wahida Shah wahida.shah@undp.org
UN-REDD
KM/Partnership ]
30 | UNDP Ela lonescu o ela.ionescu@undp.org
specialist
Safeguards
31 | UN Environment Steve Swan Coordinator, UN- steven.swan@un-redd.org
REDD
32 . Victoria Safeguards T
UN Environment Suarez Officer, UN- REDD victoria.suarez@un.org
33 | UN Environment Musonda Chief, TEU musonda.mumba@un.org
Mumba
34 . Dianna Programme
UN Environment Kopansky Management Officer kopansky@un.org
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